
2025 Texas State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-31   Conf: 14-16   Home: 16-14   Away: 9-15   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (416), Opp (462)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (5), Farber (2), Mora (2), Kummer (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Mora (2), Farber (1), Shibley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Mora, Chase .286 58-58 227 44 65 16 1 8 44 107 .471 24 5 44 8 .363 3 2 13-16 49 55 8 .929
3 Farber, Ryne .267 58-58 221 41 59 13 0 4 33 84 .380 30 13 36 3 .382 3 2 17-21 75 125 8 .962
8 Pugh, Samson .251 57-56 191 26 48 6 3 2 27 66 .346 12 6 50 1 .313 2 8 5-7 143 5 1 .993
16 Park, Dawson .219 50-45 151 16 33 4 0 2 19 43 .285 20 6 31 4 .330 2 3 2-7 67 97 12 .932
6 Shibley, Alan .218 44-44 147 26 32 5 2 6 25 59 .401 24 4 36 0 .341 1 4 2-3 75 5 1 .988
42 Munguia, Austin .306 30-25 85 17 26 2 0 3 21 37 .435 14 9 25 2 .450 1 1 5-6 177 13 2 .990

17
Garza-Gongora,
Rocco .286 3-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000

27 DeFury, Coy .284 33-31 116 22 33 3 0 5 19 51 .440 18 1 27 1 .380 2 1 0-2 227 19 1 .996
24 Farris, Ethan .254 17-17 67 7 17 5 1 0 11 24 .358 1 3 15 2 .296 0 0 1-2 44 4 1 .980
25 Collier, Ian .238 38-33 122 18 29 5 0 4 21 46 .377 16 3 46 2 .340 0 0 0-2 182 17 4 .980
44 Galloway, Rashawn .234 15-14 47 1 11 1 0 0 5 12 .255 8 0 9 1 .345 0 0 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
1 Tabor, Cole .233 22-16 60 9 14 4 0 1 8 21 .350 11 2 24 1 .370 0 0 1-1 13 33 0 1.000
4 Thompson, Cameron .229 12-9 35 6 8 1 0 1 1 12 .343 2 3 11 0 .325 0 3 1-1 70 4 0 1.000
41 Kummer, Theo .226 24-16 62 10 14 2 0 1 11 19 .306 4 1 7 3 .279 1 0 0-1 142 18 1 .994
12 Gingrich, Zachary .225 38-36 120 26 27 9 3 4 15 54 .450 21 4 55 0 .359 0 0 2-3 63 2 1 .985
40 Eaton, Austin .213 32-30 75 10 16 1 0 4 13 29 .387 11 3 26 1 .333 1 0 0-0 22 11 3 .917
9 Bragg, Travis .213 20-15 47 11 10 2 0 1 1 15 .319 9 3 16 1 .373 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
20 Vossos, Justin .212 22-15 52 5 11 2 0 1 3 16 .308 4 1 16 1 .281 0 2 0-0 67 18 1 .988
43 Baker, Caden .138 19-8 29 8 4 0 0 1 2 7 .241 6 0 7 1 .286 0 0 1-3 10 0 1 .909
28 Rucker, Trent .000 24-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
Totals .246 58-58 1869 305 459 81 10 48 279 704 .377 238 68 487 32 .349 16 26 52-78 1489 480 54 .973
Opponents .263 58-58 1896 373 498 102 8 62 340 802 .423 308 93 515 33 .388 19 21 70-92 1485 473 63 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Doucet, Conner 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 2 0
18 Alkire, John 3.86 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 5 2 7 4 0 0 1 .286 1 1 0 1 0
38 Dudley, Bryson 3.93 5-1 24 2 1 1-1 2 50.1 33 25 22 31 53 10 1 3 .185 6 5 3 1 1
40 Eaton, Austin 4.07 4-3 13 11 0 0-1 0 48.2 50 24 22 15 37 10 0 3 .262 2 6 0 0 0
10 Tippie, Matthew 4.11 2-2 26 0 0 0-1 1 46.0 34 29 21 21 73 6 1 5 .205 8 6 1 0 2
26 Laws, Carson 4.34 4-1 23 0 0 0-2 8 37.1 29 19 18 32 52 7 1 4 .210 5 2 2 0 1
46 Glaser, Josh 4.67 1-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 21 12 9 8 22 6 1 1 .288 1 6 0 0 1
36 Hall, Sam 5.40 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 8 8 8 9 7 1 0 1 .182 0 2 0 1 0
32 Lawton, Ryan 5.79 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 5 3 5 5 0 0 0 .188 1 2 0 1 0
7 Valentin, Alex 6.12 5-5 16 11 0 0-0 1 67.2 58 47 46 37 58 15 0 10 .230 3 21 0 3 5
15 O'Banan, Cameron 6.14 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 7 5 8 9 1 0 1 .290 0 5 0 0 0
13 Tovar, Jesus 6.21 3-7 15 14 1 1-1 0 66.2 81 52 46 38 58 13 0 8 .316 1 9 1 5 4
35 Diaz, Colby 6.48 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 24 18 18 17 31 3 0 4 .264 7 4 0 1 2
19 Kerbow, Dylan 6.94 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 18 12 9 6 11 4 0 2 .346 0 2 0 0 0
23 Teer, Jackson 8.26 1-5 11 8 0 0-0 0 28.1 32 28 26 18 33 5 0 3 .278 3 4 1 0 2
21 Timmins, Braylen 9.68 0-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 19 19 19 13 22 4 0 6 .279 0 4 2 0 2
31 Connell, Shane 9.82 0-1 12 5 0 0-0 0 25.2 43 29 28 20 21 9 1 6 .384 2 4 0 2 1
45 Mayo, Jackson 11.70 1-3 11 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 15 14 13 8 6 3 1 1 .341 0 7 0 1 0
34 Key, Hayde 13.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 9 9 7 4 2 2 2 .333 0 0 0 1 0
11 Seay, Taylor 18.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 6 0 2 3 0 1 .438 0 2 0 0 0
16 Park, Dawson 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mora, Chase 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.06 27-31 255 58 2 4 12 496.1 498 373 334 308 515 102 8 62 .263 41 93 10 19 21
Opponents 4.71 31-27 231 58 0 3 13 495.0 459 305 259 238 487 81 10 48 .246 34 68 5 16 26



PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Munguia (7), Collier (5), Kummer (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (15), Connell 2, Diaz 2, Eaton 2, Alkire 1, Lawton
1, Mayo 1, Teer 1, Tovar 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (140-179), Kummer (24-30), Munguia (24-28), Collier (22-29), Tippie (12-15),
Valentin (11-12), Eaton (9-11), Laws (6-6), Key (5-5), Dudley (4-5), Teer (4-6), Tovar (4-10), Connell (3-3), Diaz (3-4), Timmins (3-3),
Glaser (2-2), Mayo (2-3), Doucet (1-1), Kerbow (1-1)   



2025 Texas State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Thompson, Cameron 74 70 4 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tabor, Cole 46 13 33 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bragg, Travis 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Galloway, Rashawn 18 18 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Valentin, Alex 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
28 Rucker, Trent 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Teer, Jackson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
36 Hall, Sam 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
26 Laws, Carson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
46 Glaser, Josh 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Garza-Gongora, Rocco 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lawton, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Key, Hayde 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Seay, Taylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Alkire, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 DeFury, Coy 247 227 19 1 .996 19 0 0 — 0 0
41 Kummer, Theo 161 142 18 1 .994 2 24 6 .800 1 0
8 Pugh, Samson 149 143 5 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Munguia, Austin 192 177 13 2 .990 1 24 4 .857 7 0
20 Vossos, Justin 86 67 18 1 .988 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shibley, Alan 81 75 5 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gingrich, Zachary 66 63 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Collier, Ian 203 182 17 4 .980 2 22 7 .759 5 1
24 Farris, Ethan 49 44 4 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Farber, Ryne 208 75 125 8 .962 27 0 0 — 0 0
16 Park, Dawson 176 67 97 12 .932 28 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mora, Chase 112 49 55 8 .929 7 0 0 — 0 0
40 Eaton, Austin 36 22 11 3 .917 1 9 2 .818 0 0
13 Tovar, Jesus 11 0 10 1 .909 2 4 6 .400 0 0
43 Baker, Caden 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Connell, Shane 6 1 4 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Mayo, Jackson 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Tippie, Matthew 4 0 3 1 .750 0 12 3 .800 0 0
21 Timmins, Braylen 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Diaz, Colby 7 1 4 2 .714 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Kerbow, Dylan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Dudley, Bryson 2 1 0 1 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
15 O'Banan, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Doucet, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2023 1489 480 54 .973 107 140 39 .782 13 1
Opponents 2021 1485 473 63 .969 101 104 44 .703 2 2


